
HOUSE BILL NO. 206 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING 

January 16, 1985 

~1arch 28, 1985 

March 29, 1985 

March 30, 1985 

April 1, 1985 

April 3, 1985 

April 12, 1985 

April 15, 1985 

April 17, 1985 

April 18, 1985 

IN THE HOUSE 

Introduced and referred to 
Committee on Appropriations. 

Committee recommend bill do 
pass as amended. Report 
adopted. 

Bill printed and placed on 
members' desks. 

Second reading, do pass as 
amended. 

Correctly engrossed. 

Third reading, passed. 

Transmitted to Senate. 

IN THE SENATE 

Introduced and referred to 
Committee on Finance and 
Claims. 

Committee recommend bill be 
concurred in. Report adopted. 

Second reading, concurred in. 

Third reading, concurred in. 
Ayes, 441 Noes, 5. 

On motion, previous action 
reconsidered and placed on 
second reading. Motion 
adopted. 



April 19, 1985 

April 19, 1985 

April 20, 1985 

April 22, 1985 

Second reading, concurred in 
as amended. 

Third reading, concurred in. 
Ayes, 47~ Noes, 2. 

Returned to House with 
amendments. 

IN THE HOUSE 

-2-

Received from Senate. 

Second reading, amendments 
concurred in. 

Third reading, amendments 
concurred in. 

Sent to enrolling. 

Reported correctly enrolled. 



49th Legislature LC 1198/01 

1 ~BILL NO.~ 

~~Al J~AA~.~ INTRODUCED BY 
,.-r-~ -~-.- -

3 BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING 

4 

5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO 

6 VARIOUS STATE AGENCIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 

7 1985; PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE 

• APPROPRIATIONS; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

~ 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

11 Section 1. Time limits. The appropriations contained 

12 in this act are intended to provide only necessary and 

l3 ordinary expenditures for the year for which the 

14 appropriations are made. The unspent balance of any 

15 appropriation shall revert to the fund Erom which it was 

16 appropriated. 

l7 Section 2. Governor's po.,.er to reduce appropriations. 

18 In the event of a shortEall in revenue, the Governor may 

19 reduce any appropriation in this act by not more than 15%. 

20 Section 3. Totals not appropriations. The totals shown 

2l ln this act are for informational purposes only and are not 

22 appropriations. 

23 Section 4. Appropriations. The following money 15 

24 appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of this 

25 dCt, f8-, 'he fiscal year ending June 30, 1985: 

~,. '"'""''"" ''"""' 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

ll 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

SUPREME COURT 

District Judges' Pay Plan 

Costs 

Supreme Court Operation 

Costs 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

Data Processing Cost Overrun 

STATE AUDITOR 

Employee Retirement 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

Match FY85 Federal School 

Lunch Funds 

Match FY83 Federal School 

Lunch Funds 

Vocational Education Funds 

Settlement 

Vocational Education Audit 

Exception 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Indian Legal Jurisdiction 

Efforts 

High.,.ay Patrol 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE 

-2-

$ 

LC 1198/01 

AMOUNT FUND 

46,830 General 

18,779 General 

85,000 General 

73,154 General 

2,745 General 

9,618 General 

40,414 General 

23,200 General 

217,000 General 

489,752 State Special 

Revenue 

INTRODUCED BILL 
;.18 ,).~ 



1 

2 

] 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

lJ 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

REGULATION 

Additional Costs of Montana 

Power 

Case 

Company Pipeline 

Participation in 

Montana-Dakota 

Docket 

STATE LIBRARY 

Utilities 

Crabtree Decision Penalties 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS 

Fire Suppression Costs 

DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK 

Rabies Investigations 

Successful Classification 

Appeal 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

Environmental Management 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Burlington 

Costs 

Northern Legal 

Hard-Rock Mining Operating 

-3-

LC 1198/01 

AMOUNT FUND 

5,767 General 

5,767 

20,000 

Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

General 

44,144 General 

3,999,089 General 

8,000 Gener<ll 

14,366 General 

37,312 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

289,144 General 

30,804 General 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

Costs 

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 

Disaster and Emergency 

Services Division Pay 

Plan Costs 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND 

REHABILITATION SERVICES 

Additional AFDC & Medicaid 

Costs 

Montana Medicaid Information 

System (MMIS} Procurement 

Costs 

LC 1198/01 

AMOUNT FUND 

10,000 General 

2,532,711 General 

2,225,101 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

113,860 General 

1,024,740 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

The department is authorized the use of all rema~ning 

contingency fund money appropriated in HB 447, L. 1983, Ear 

the purpose of reducing the amount required for supplemental 

funding. 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND 

INDUSTRY 

Silicosis Benefits 49,700 General 

-4-



AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

TOTALS 

LC 1198/0l 

~FUND 

$7,937,075 General 

S 489,752 State 

Revenue 

$3,292,920 Federal 

Special 

and 

Other Special 

Revenue 

l 

2 

J 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 Section 5. Effective date. This act is effective on 

9 passage and approval. 

-End-

-5-



. ' 

49th Legislature HB 0206/02 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

HOUSE BILL NO. 206 

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE 
ON APPROPRIATIONS 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO 

VARIOUS STATE AGENCIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 

1985; PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE 

APPROPRIATIONS; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1. Time limits. T~e appropriations contained 

in this act are intended tb provide only necessary and 

ordinary expenditures for the year for which the 

appropriations are made. The unspent balance of any 

appropriation shall revert to the fund from which it was 

appropriated. 

Section 2. Governor's power to reduce appropriations. 

In the event of a shortfall in revenue, the Governor may 

reduce any appropriation in this act by not more than 15%. 

Section 3. Totals not appropriations. The totals shown 

in this act are for informational purposes only and are not 

appropriations. 

SECTION 4. EXPENDITURES TO BE RESTRAINED. STATE 

AGENCIES SHALL RESTRAIN YEAR-END EXPENDITURES TO THOSE 

PRUDENT AND NECESSARY TO PROVIDE AUTHORIZED SERVICES. THEY 

~0. ._,,.., •• CoW>Cil 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

HB 0206/02 

SHALL NOT MAKE EXPENDITURES WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED 

TRIVIAL BY REASONABLE PEOPLE. THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND 

PROGRAM PLANNING SHALL MONITOR YEAR-END EXPENDITURES AND 

DISCOURAGE QUESTIONABLE EXPENDITURES, INCLUDING THE 

PURCHASING OF DECORATIVE OFFICE ACCESSORIES, EXCESS 

SUPPLIES, OR EQUIPMENT NOT CONSIDERED IN THE APPROPRIATION 

AUTHORIZED IN HOUSE BILL 447 OF THE 48TH LEGISLATURE OR THlS 

ACT. 

Section 5. Appropriations. The following money is 

appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of this 

act, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1985: 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM AMOUNT FUND 

SUPREME COURT 

District Judges' Pay Plan $ 46,830 General 

Costs 

Supreme Court Operation 18,779 General 

Costs 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 

CABIN CREEK COAL MINE 20,000 GENERAL 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

Data Processing Cost Overrun 85,000 General 

STATE AUDITOR 

Employee Retirement ~3,i:54 General 

26,029 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

SECOND READING 
-2- HB 206 



-~ 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

Match FY85 Federal School 

Lunch Funds 

Match FY83 Federal School 

Lunch E'unds 

Vocational Education Funds 

Settlement 

Voeat±on~l--Edtleation--A~~~t 

Exeept±o" 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Indian Legal Jurisdiction 

Efforts 

Highway Patrol 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE 

REGULATION 

Additional Costs of Montana 

Power Company 

Case 

Pipeline 

Participation in 

Montana-Dakota Utilities 

Docket 

STATE LIBRARY 

-3-

HB 0206/02 

AMOUNT FUND ---- ---

2,745 General 

9,618 General 

40,414 General 

i-3-,.%!99 Seneral 

217,000 General 

489,752 State Special 

Revenue 

5,767 General 

5,767 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

20,000 General 

HB 206 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

a 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

Crabtree Decision Penalties 

HB 0206/02 

AMOUNT FUND 

-44 1 !44 General 

33,329 

THE REMAINING $10,815 OF THE SETTLEMENT SHALL BE PAID 

FROM THE FISCAL YEAR 1985 GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION TO THE 

STATE LIBRARY IN HOUSE BILL 447 OF THE 48TH LEGISLATURE. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS 

Fire Suppression Costs 

DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK 

Rabies Investigations 

Successful 

Appeal 

Classification 

DBPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

Environmentdl Management 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Burlington Northern 

Costs 

Legal 

Hard-Rock Mining Operating 

Costs 

BE~I\R'!'MBN'I'-8~-Mfhf'I'AR¥-APPA£RS 

-4-

37999T989 General 

2,896,992 

8,000 General 

!4-,366 Gene~;al 

8,000 

37,312 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

~89-,~44 General 

253,144 

39-,894 General 

20,804 

HB 206 



1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

B 

9 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

Btsaster----a~d----Emerge~ey 

Ser¥±ee~---a~v±~±o~---Pay 

Pia~-eo~ts 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND 

REHABILITATION SERVICES 

Addttior'l.a~-APB€--&--Med±eoid 

eo~ts 

ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 

Montana Medicaid Information 

System (MMIS) Procurement 

HB 0206/02 

AMOUNT FUND --- --
~9,999 Ser'l.ere:~ 

r,s3i,7tt 6er'l.e~e:i 

i,ii5,±6± Pederal-&-9th~r 

Spee±e:~-ReYel"!.t:2e 

3,488,696 GENERAL 

165,906 ~ENERAL 

113,860 General 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

10 

11 

12 

l3 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Costs 15 

1,024,740 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

The department is authorized the use of all remaining 

19 contingency fund money appropriated in HH 447, L. 1983, for 

20 the purpose of reducing the amount required for supplemental 

21 funding. ALL MATCHING FEDERAL FUNDS ARE APPROPRIATED. 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

INDUSTRY 

Silicosis Benefits 

AND 

49,700 General 

22 

23 

24 

25 THE DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS IS AUTHORIZED TO EXPEND 

-5- HB 206 

HB 0206/02 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM AMOUNT FUND 

THE AMOUNT COVERED UNDER ITS SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT BUREAU OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 

ADMINISTRATION. 

TOTALS $h93h6i'5 General 

$7.530,613 

$ 489,752 State Special 

Revenue 

~3,;>9;>,9;>8 Federal and 

Other Special 

Revenue 

$1,067,819 

Section 6. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-6- HB 206 



49th Le9islature BB 0206/03 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

HOUSE BILL NO, ?06 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANODVE 

BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO 

VARIOUS STATE AGENCIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 

1985; PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE 

APPROPRIATIONS; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1. Time limits. The appropriations contained 

in this act are intended to provide only necessary and 

ordinary expenditures for the year for which the 

appropriations are made. The unspent balance of any 

appropriation shall revert to the fund frOm which it was 

appropriated. 

Section 2. Governor's power to reduce appropriations. 

In the event of a shortfall in revenue, the Governor may 

reduce any appropriation in this act by not more than 15\. 

Section 3. Totals not appropriations. The totals shown 

in this act are for informational purposes only and are .not 

appropriations. 

SECTION 4. EXPENDITURES TO BE RESTRAINED. STATE 

AGENCIES SHALL RESTRAIN YEAR-END EXPENDITURES TO THOSE 

PRUDENT AND NECESSARY TO PROVIDE AUTHORIZED SERVICES. THEY 

~ ..... , .......... ,,,, .. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

l9 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

HB 0206/03 

SHALL NOT MAKE EXPENDITURES WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED 

TRIVIAL BY REASONABLE PEOPLE. THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND 

PROGRAM PLANNING SHALL MONITOR YEAR-END EXPENDITURES AND 

DISCOURAGE QUESTIONABLE EXPENDITURES, INCLUDING THE 

PURCHASING OF DECORATIVE OFFICE ACCESSORIES, EXCESS 

SUPPLIES, OR EQUIPMENT NOT CONSIDERED IN THE APPROPRIATION 

AUTHORIZED IN HOUSE BILL 447 OF THE 48TH LEGISLATURE OR THIS 

ACT, 

Section 5. Appropriations. The following money is 

appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of this 

act, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1985: 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

SUPREME COURT 

District Judges' Pay Plan 

Costs 

Supreme Court Operation 

Costs 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 

CABIN CREEK COAL MINE 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

Data Processing Cost Overrun 

STATE AUDITOR 

Employee Retirement 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

-2-

AMOUNT FUND 

$ 46,830 General 

18,779 General 

20,000 GENERAL 

85,000 General 

?-3 7 -3::54 General 

26,029 

HB 206 

THIRD READING 



HB 02ll6/03 HB 0206/03 

1 AGENCY AND PROGRAlt AMOUNT !'\lli!! 1 AGENCY AND PROGRAM AMOUNT FUND 

2 Match FY85 Federal School 2,745 General 2 Docket 

3 Lunch Funds 3 STATE LIBRARY 

4 Match FY83 Federal SChool 9,6l8 General 4 Crabtree Decision Penalties 44T3:44 General 

5 Lunch Funds 5 33,329 

6 Vocational Education Funds 40,4l4 General 6 TaE REMAINING ~l0,8l5 OF THE SETTLEMENT SHALL BE PAID 

7 Settlement 7 FROM THE FISCAL Y£1\a l985 GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION TO THE 

8 RIDGEWAY v. OPI AND MHSA 41,000 GENERAL 8 STATE LIBRARY IN HOUSE BILL 447 OF THE 48TH LEGISLATURE. 

9 (82-59-M! SETTLEMENT 9 DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS 

10 YocationaZ--ednea~ien--A~di~ Brill II Sener-e:l lO Fire Suppression Costs ~y99h889 Ge-neral 

11 fllreep1:ion ll 2,896,992 

12 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 12 DEPARTMENT DF LIVESTOCK 

l3 Indian Legal Jurisdiction 2l7,000 General 13 Rabies Investigations 8,000 General 

l4 Efforts l4 SucCessful Classification i4y366 General 

15 Highway Patrol 489,752 State S-pecial l5 Appeal 

16 Re-\l'enue 16 8,000 

17 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE l7 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

l8 REGULATION 18 Environmental Management 37 'll2 Fed.,Ul ~ Other 

19 Additional Costs of Montana 5,767 Gi?neral 19 Special Revenue 

20 Power Cotnpany Pipeline 20 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

21 Case 2l Burlington N6ttllern L<n;~al i8hl:'44 G~nar.&l 

22 5,767 Federal ' Other 22 Costs 

23 s-pecial Reven-ue 23 2SJ,J.44 

24 Pa~ticipati.on in 20,000 General 24 Bard-Rock Mining ~eating 3ay&8+ General 

25 Montana-Dakota Utilities 25 Costs 

-3- HB" 206 -4- HB 206' 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

BBPAR~MBN~-6P-Mfbf~AR~-A~~ArRS 

Bi~as~e~----and----Bmerogeney 

Serviees---e:tv:tsion---Pay 

P~an-eoets 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND 

REHABILITATION SERVICES 

Additioftai--APB€--&-Medieaid 

eost:s 

ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 

Montana Medicaid Information 

System (MMIS) Procurement 

Costs 

HB 0206/03 

AMOUNT FUND ----
20,804 

i8r989 Seneroa~ 

it532r1ll Seneroa~ 

iTii5Ti8t ~ederal-&-6ther 

Spee:te~-Reventte 

3,488,696 GENERAL 

165,906 GENERAL 

113,860 General 

1,024,740 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

The department is authorized the use of all remaining 

21 contingency fund money appropriated in HB 447, L. 1983, for 

22 the purpose of reducing the amount required for supplemental 

23 funding. ALL MATCHING FEDERAL FUNDS ARE APPROPRIATED. 

24 

25 

DEPARTMENT 

INDUSTRY 

OF LABOR AND 

-5- HB 206 

l 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

l4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

Silicosis Benefits 

HB 0206/03 

AMOUNT FUND 

49,700 General 

THE DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS IS AUTHORIZED TO EXPEND 

THE AMOUNT COVERED UNDER ITS SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT BUREAU OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 

ADMINISTRATION. 

TOTALS $'1'793'1';8'1'5 General 

$h538T6H 

$7,571,613 

$ 489,752 State Special 

Revenue 

$3,i9i,9i8 Federal and 

Other Special 

Revenue 

$1,067,819 

Section 6. Effective date. This act is effective an 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-6- HB 206 



49th Legislature HB 0206/03 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

HOUSE BILL NO. 206 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ''AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO 

VARIOUS STATE 

1985; PROVIDING 

APPROPRIATIONS; 

AGENCIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 

FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE 

AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1. Time limits. The appropriations contained 

in this act are intended to provide only necessary and 

ordinary expenditures for the year for which the 

appropriations are made. The unspent balance of any 

appropriation shall revert to the fund from which it was 

appropriated. 

Section 2. Governor's power to reduce appropriations. 

In the event of a shortfall in revenue, the Governor may 

reduce any appropriation in this act by not more than 15%. 

Section 3. Totals not appropriations. The totals shown 

in this act are for informational purposes only and are not 

appropriations. 

SECTION 4. EXPENDITURES TO BE RESTRAINED. STATE 

AGENCIES SHALL RESTRAIN YEAR-END EXPENDITURES TO THOSE 

PRUDENT AND NECESSARY TO PROVIDE AUTHORIZED SERVICES. THEY 

~n• '""'•<••• Counc.J 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

lJ 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

HB 0206/03 

SHALL NOT MAKE EXPENDITURES WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED 

TRIVIAL BY REASONABLE PEOPLE. THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND 

PROGRAM PLANNING SHALL MONITOR YEAR-END EXPENDITURES AND 

DISCOURAGE QUESTIONABLE EXPENDITURES, INCLUDING THE 

PURCHASING OF DECORATIVE OFFICE ACCESSORIES, EXCESS 

SUPPLIES, OR EQUIPMENT NOT CONSIDERED IN THE APPROPRIATION 

AUTHORIZED IN HOUSE BILL 447 OF THE 48TH LEGISLATURE OR THIS 

ACT. 

Section 5. Appropriations. The following money is 

appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of this 

act, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1985: 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM AMOUNT FUND 

SUPREME COURT 

District Judges' Pay Plan 

Costs 

Supreme 

Costs 

Court 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 

Operation 

CABIN CREEK COAL MINE 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

Data Processing Cost Overrun 

STATE AUDITOR 

Employee Retirement 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

-2-

$ 46,830 General 

18,779 General 

20,000 GENERAL 

85,000 General 

~-3,.%54 General 

26,029 

HB 206 

REFERENCE BILL 



HB 0206/03 HB 0206/03 

1 AGENCY AND PROGRAM AMOUNT FUND 1 AGENCY AND PROGRAM AMOUNT FUND 

2 Match FY85 Federal School 2,745 General 2 Docket 

3 Lunch Funds 3 STATE LIBRARY 

4 Match PY83 Federal School 9,618 General 4 Crabtree Decision Penalties 44,144 General 

5 Lunch Funds 5 33,329 

6 Vocational Education Funds 40.414 General 6 THE REMAINING ~10,815 OF THE SETTLEMENT SHALL BE PAID 

7 Settlement 7 FROM THE FISCAL YEAR 1985 GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION TO THE 

8 RIDGEWAY v. OPI AND MHSA 41,000 GENERAL 8 STATE LIBRARY IN HOUSE BILL 447 OF THE 48TH LEGISLATURE. 

9 !82-59-MI SETTLEMENT 9 DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS 

10 Yeeatio"al--E~~ea~~oft--Aadi~ B,i!ee Ge"er-.e:% 10 Fire Suppression Costs 3799971189 General 

11 Bxeeptio" 11 2,896,992 

12 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 12 DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK 

13 Indian Legal Jurisdiction 217,000 General 13 Rabies Investigations 8,000 General 

14 Efforts 14 Successful Classification i4,366 General 

15 Highway Patrol 489,752 State Special 15 Appeal 

16 Revenue 16 8,000 

17 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE 17 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

18 REGULATION 18 Environmental Management 37,312 Federal • Other 

19 Additional Costs of Montana 5,767 General 19 Special Revenue 

20 Power Company Pipeline 20 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

21 Case 21 our ling ton Northern Legal 1!89,144 General 

22 5,767 Federal & Other 22 Costs 

23 Special Revenue 23 253,144 

24 Participation in 20,000 General 24 Hard-Rock Mining Operating 39,894 General 

25 Montana-:Dakota Utilities 25 Costs 

-3- HB 206 -4- HB 206 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

9BPAR~MBN~-6P-Mfhf~AR¥-APPArR5 

Biss3ter----e:n~----Eme~ge"ey 

Ser\l'iee~---9±v±9i~n---Pay 

Pi-an-eosts 

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND 

REHABILITATION SERVICES 

Additionai---APB€--&-Med~ee:±d 

€031:3 

ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 

Montana Medicaid Information 

System (MMIS) Procurement 

Costs 

AMOUNT FUND 

20,804 

HB 0206/03 

i9y999 Sener-e:i-

iT53it~ii Sene~oi-

i 7 ~~5 7 l9l Pederal-&-et~e~ 

Spee±ai-Re\l'enH:e 

~88,696 GENERAL 

165,906 GENERAL 

113,860 General 

1,024,740 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

The department is authorized the use of all remaining 

21 contingency fund money appropriated in HB 447, L. 1983, for 

22 the purpose of reducing the amount required for supplemental 

23 funding. ALL HATCHING FEDERAL FUNDS ARE APPROPRIATED, 

24 

25 

DEPARTMENT 

INDUSTRY 

OF LABOR AND 

-5- HB 206 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

ll 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

Silicosis Benefits 

HB 0206/03 

AMOUNT FUND --- --

49,700 General 

THE DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS IS AUTHORIZED TO EXPEND 

THE AMOUNT COVERED UNDER ITS SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT BUREAU OF THE DEPARTMENT OF 

ADMINISTRATION, 

TOTALS $'1,93'1,9'15 General 

$'1-.539-.6<3 

$7,.571,.613 

$ 489,752 State Special 

Revenue 

$3-.;!9;!,9;!9 Federal and 

Other Special 

Revenue 

$1,067,819 

Sect ion 6. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-6- HB 206 



COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AMENDMENT 

SENATE 

/q 
APR D, 85 

DATE 

1:50 
TIME 

MR. CHAIRMAN: I MOVE TO AMEND ___ _oHOUS!.Il.li::uE:......AlB"'-ILLl.II.L ___________ No. 206 

_.::re::.::f::::er::.en=ce~--- reading copy { salrron 1 as follows: 
Color 

1. Page 3, line 19. 
Following: "Montana" 
Strike: "5,767" 
Insert: "8,767" 

2. Page 3, line 22. 
Strike: "5,767" 
Insert: "8,767" 

3. Page 6, line 10. 
Strike: "$7,571,613" 
Insert: "$7,574,613" 

4. Page 6, line 16. 
Strike: "$1,067,819" 
Insert: ''$1,070,819'' 

PC3HB208.841 

(~ 
REJECT 



.-

49th Legislature HB 0206/04 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

B 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

HOUSE BILL NO. 206 

INTRODUCED BY BARDANOUVE 

BY REQUEST OF THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND PROGRAM PLANNING 

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO 

VARIOUS STATE AGENCIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 

1985; PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS RELATING TO THE 

APPROPRIATIONS; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 

BE IT ENACTS) 3i THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1. Time limits, The appropriations contained 

in this ac~ are intended to provide only necessary and 

ordinary expenditures for the year for which the 

appropriations are made. The unspent balance of any 

appropriation shall revert to the fund from which it was 

appropriated. 

Section 2. Governor's power to reduce appropriations. 

In the event ~f a shortfall in revenue, the Governor may 

reduce any appropriation in this act by not mdre than 15%. 

Section 3. Totals not appropriations. The totals shown 

in this act ar~ for informational purposes only and are not 

appropriations. 

SECTION •. EXPENDITURES TO BE RESTRAINED. STATE 

AGENCIES SHA:L RESTRAIN YEAR-END EXPENDITURES TO THOSE 

PRUDENT AND NECESSARY TO PROVIDE AUTHORIZED SERVICES. THEY 

~n• , .. .,,.,.,. Cou~' 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

l3 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

HB 0206/04 

SHALL NOT MAKE EXPENDITURES WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED 

TRIVIAL BY REASONABLE PEOPLE. THE OFFICE OF BUDGET AND 

PROGRAM PLANNING SHALL MONITOR YEAR-END EXPENDITURES AND 

DISCOURAGE QUESTIONABLE EXPENDITURES, INCLUDING THE 

PURCHASING OF DECORATIVE OFFICE ACCESSORIES, EXCESS 

SUPPLIES, OR EQUIPMENT NOT CONSIDERED IN THE APPROPRIATION 

AUTHORIZED IN HOUSE BILL 447 OF THE 48TH LEGISLATURE OR THIS 

ACT. 

Section 5. Appropriations. The following money is 

appropriated, subject to the terms and conditions of this 

act, foe the fiscal year ending June 30, 1985: 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

SUPREME COURT 

District Judges' Pay Plan 

Costs 

Supreme Court Operation 

Costs 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE 

CABIN CREEK COAL MINE 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

Data Processing Cost Overrun 

STATE AUDITOR 

Employee Retirement 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

-2-

$ 

AMOUNT FUND 

46,830 General 

18,779 General 

20,000 GENERAL 

85,000 General 

T3,.t54 General 

26,029 

REFERENCE BILL 
HB 206 

SECOND PRINTING 
AS AMENDED 



HB 0206/04 HB 0206/04 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM AMOUNT FUND 1 AGENCY AND PROGRAM AMOUNT FUND 

2 Match FY85 Federal School 2' 745 General 2 Participation in 20,000 General 

3 Lunch Funds 3 Montana-Dakota Utilities 

4 Match FY83 Federal School 9,618 General 4 Docket 

5 Lunch Funds 5 STATE LIBRARY 

6 Vocational Education Funds 40,414 General 6 Crabtree Decision Penalties 44Ti: .... General 

7 Settlement 7 33,329 

8 RIDGEWAY v. OPI AND MHSA 41,000 GENERAL 8 THE REMAINING ~10,815 OF THE SETTLEMENT SHALL BE PAID 

9 (82-59-M) SETTLEMENT 9 FROM THE FISCAL YEAR 1985 GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION TO THE 

10 Voeatiofte:l--Ed~ee:~±on--A~~±t B7~66 Si!l'l..ef'e:l 10 STATE LIBRARY IN HOUSE BILL 447 OF THE 48TH LEGISLATURE. 

ll EKe~p~i-Ort ll DEPARTMENT OF STATE LANDS 

12 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 12 Fire Suppression Costs 3,999,989 General 

13 Indian Legal Jurisdiction 217,000 General 13 2,896,992 

14 Efforts 14 DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK 

15 Highway Patrol 489,752 State Special 15 Rabies Investigations 8,000 General 

16 Revenue 16 Successful Classification Hd66 General 

17 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE 17 Appeal 

18 REGULATION 18 8,000 

19 Additional Costs of Montana 5,'16'1 General 19 DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

20 Power Company Pipeline 20 Environmental Manaqement 37,312 Federal & Other 

21 Case 21 Special Revenue 

22 8,767 22 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

23 5;'16'1 Federal & Other 23 Burlinqton Northern Leqal i89d44 General 

24 Special Revenue 24 Costs 

25 8,767 25 253,144 

-3- HB 206 -4- HB 206 

·. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

Hard-Rock Mining Operating 

Costs 

9EPAR~MEN~-8P-Mtbt~AR¥-hPPhtRS 

a±s8~te~----al"t~----Eme~gel"tey 

Serv~ee~---Bivi~±on---Pay 

P±an-Eo~t~ 

DEPARTio\ENT OF SOCIAL AND 

REHABILITATION SERVICES 

A~~±t±onal--APB€--&-Medieeid 

Eo~t~ 

ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 

Montana Medicaid Information 

System {MMIS) Procurement 

Costs 

HB 0206/04 

AMOUNT FUND --- --
39789.. General 

20,804 

t9r999 6el"tera% 

iT53ir~ii 6el"ter8i 

irii5ri9i Ped~ral-&-9ther 

Spee±ei-Re'rlentte 

3,488,696 GENERAL 

165,906 GENERAL 

113,860 General 

1,024,740 Federal & Other 

Special Revenue 

The department is authorized the use of all remaining 

contingency fund money appropriated in HB 447, L. 1983, for 

24 the purpose of reducing the amount required for supplemental 

25 funding. ALL MATCHING FEDERAL FUNDS ARE APPROPRIATED. 

-5- HB 206 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

ll 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

AGENCY AND PROGRAM 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR 

INDUSTRY 

Silicosis Benefits 

HB 0206/04 

AMOUNT FUND 

AND 

49,700 General 

THE DEPARTMENT OF INSTITUTIONS IS AUTHORIZED TO EXPEND 

THE AMOUNT COVERED tiNDER ITS SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT BtlREAtl 

ADMINISTRATION. 

TOTALS 

OF THE 

$1-;-931,-915 

$'h539,6B 

$1;511,6B 

$7,574,613 

$ 489,752 

$3;~9~,9~9 

$hB61-;-9i9 

$1,070,819 

DEPARTMENT OF 

General 

State Special 

Revenue 

Federal and 

Other Special 

Revenue 

Section 6. Effective date. This act is effective on 

passage and approval. 

-End-

-6- HB 206 


